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Erick Stewart, Chair 
Chief Executive Officer/President 
Stewart Industries 
150 McQuiston Drive 
Battle Creek, MI 49037 
(T) 269.660.9290 (M) 269.420.1647 
estewart@stewartindustriesusa.com 
TERM EXPIRES:  4/28/2020 
 
Rod Christensen, Vice Chair 
Airframe, Manager 
Duncan Aviation 
15745 South Airport Road 
Battle Creek, MI 49037 
(T) 269.969.8480 (F) 269.969.8459 
(M) 269.317.1930 
rod.christensen@duncanaviation.com 
TERM EXPIRES: 04/28/2023 
 
Steve Claywell, Secretary 
President 
Michigan Building and Construction 
Trades Council 
435 Washington Square South 
Lansing, MI 48933-2136 
(O) 517.484.8427 (M) 269.986.0045 
sclaywell.mbtc@gmail.com 
TERM EXPIRES: 4/28/2022 
 
Tim Czerney, Treasurer 
Senior Vice President/CFO 
EPI Marketing Services 
5404 Wayne Road 
Battle Creek, MI 49037 
(T) 269.964.4600x5116 (F) 
269.968.8144 (M) 269.358.4515 
t_czerney@epiinc.com 
TERM EXPIRES:  4/28/2023 
 
Michelle Darner 
Accounting Supervisor 
Denso Manufacturing Michigan, Inc. 
One Denso Road 
Battle Creek, MI  49037 
(T) 269.441.2044 (M) 269.779.6019 
michelle_darner@denso-diam.com 
TERM EXPIRES:  4/28/2021 
 
Timothy J. Davis 
Co-Owner/Head of Brewing Operations 
Territorial Brewing Company 
256 N. Helmer Road 
Springfield, MI 49037 
 (T) 269.441.0030 (M) 269.274.0371 
tim@territorialbrewing.com 
TERM EXPIRES:  4/28/2022 
 
 

 
 
Rebecca Fleury 
City Manager 
City of Battle Creek 
P. O. Box 1717 
Battle Creek, MI  49016 
(T) 269.966.3378 (F) 269.966.6654 
rlfleury@battlecreekmi.gov 
 
James E. McKernan 
Chief Operating Officer 
Bronson Battle Creek Hospital 
300 North Avenue 
Battle Creek, MI  49017 
 (T) 269.245.8000 (M) 269.207.0276 
mckernaj@bronsonhg.org 
TERM EXPIRES:  4/28/2022 
 
Dean Newsome 
Strategic Analyst 
Defense Logistics Agency 
74 Washington Avenue 
Battle Creek, MI  49017 
(T) 269.961.5755 (M) 269.924.6794 
dean_newsome@yahoo.com 
TERM EXPIRES:  4/28/2021 
 
Shannon Visger 
Chief Financial Officer 
Rosler Metal Finishing  
1551 Denso Road 
Battle Creek, MI 49037 
(T) 269.441.3000 x 103  
(M) 269.317.7506 
s.visger@rosler.com 
TERM EXPIRES:  4/28/2020 
 
Alana White 
Program Officer 
W.K. Kellogg Foundation 
One East Michigan Avenue 
151 Minges Creek Place, Apt. J7 
Battle Creek, MI  49017 
(T) 269.969.2664 
Alana.white@wkkf.org 
TERM EXPIRES:  4/28/2020 
 
Jeremy Wilson 
Director of Purchasing 
Denso Manufacturing Michigan, Inc. 
One Denso Road 
Battle Creek, MI  49037 
(M) 269.221.9713 
Jeremy_wilson@denso-diam.com 
TERM EXPIRES:  4/28/2021 
 
 
 
 

 
 
ADMINISTRATOR  
Joe Sobieralski 
President & CEO 
Battle Creek Unlimited, Inc. 
4950 W. Dickman Road 
Battle Creek, MI  49037 
(T) 269.441.1671 (F) 269.962.8096 
sobieralski@bcunlimited.org 
 
ATTORNEY 
Daryl Mumford 
Partner 
Mumford, Schubel, Norlander,  
Macfarlane & Barnett 
68 E. Michigan Ave. 
Battle Creek, MI  49017 
(T) 269.968.6146 (F) 269.968.1147 
dmumford@mumfordlaw.com 
 
 
VACANT  
TERM EXPIRES:  4/28/2022 
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